管
道
风
机
系
列
YG
B

YGZE/YGZES SERIES
概述
命名方式
YGZE     S 7   -
Summary
Nomenclature
7        I        (90W    -       6)
YGZE 系列管道风机内置双进风前向多翼离心风机，配用单相
220V/50HZ 三速电机。该样本中列出的 8 种规格风机，风量范
围从 500m3/h-5000m3/h，全压范围 100Pa~300Pa。客户可
根据现场对噪音要求的不同，可选用 YGZES 消音型管道风机
来满足低噪音的要求。该系列管道风机的电机具有调速灵活、
安装方便等特点。
The YGZE series duct fan is built-in double inlet forward curve
centrifugal fans. The fan is driven by Three-speed motor single
phase 220V/50HZ. The YGZE Series includes 8 models as
described in this catalogue. The air volume and total pressure
are from 1000m3/h to 5000m3/h and 100Pa to 300Pa.
Customers can request a different site on the noise, can be
used with YGZES-type silencer box to meet the requirements of
low noise. The series of flexible duct fan with speed control, and
convenient installation.
1.  机壳部
产品结构
YGZE/YGZES 系列风机主要由机壳部、风机部、电机、出口
法兰和电器元件五部分组成。
YGZE 系列风机的机壳以镀锌钢板制成方形管道形式，在管道
的进风端和出风端都有 20mm 的标准法兰。
YGZES 系列风机采用铝合金榫卯结构设计，内部贴鸡蛋消音棉，
有效降噪隔音在 15dB 左右。
叶轮直径（inch) Diameter of Impeller (inch)
电机极数 Motor Poles
电机功率（kW） Motor Power (kW)
改型标记（Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ）Mark of Revision
Product Features
1.  Housing
YGZE duct fan series is made of galvanized steel square pipe
type, the pipe end and the air inlet side has a 20mm standard
flange.
YGZES series fan aluminum tenon joint structure design,
internal paste egg silencer cotton, effective at 15dB acoustic
noise around.
叶轮宽度（inch） Width of Impeller (inch)
YGZE/YGZES series fans consist of housing, impeller,
baseplate (frame), motor, shaft sleeve and air outlet flange.
Duct Fan
S =    消音箱
管道风机
空白 =    单板材
Sound Attention
Blank Means Single Skin
YGEZ/YGZES 系列风机产品说明
Description of YGZE/YGZES Series Fan Products
YGZE/YGZES  SERIES
2.  叶轮
3.  电机
YGZE 系列风机配用单相 220V/50HZ 三速电机，该电机具有调
速灵活、安装方便等特点。
前向多翼叶轮采用优质热镀锌板钢板制成，叶片设计成符合空气
动力学的特定形状，使得效率最高，噪声最低。内控叶轮平衡和
整机动平衡等级高达 G2.5（AMCA204-05），有效减少噪音和
振动。
4.  出口法兰
5.  电气元件
法兰采用热镀锌钢板折弯，TOX 或点焊连接固定；外观精美，
并具有足够的刚度与强度。YGZES 系列风机通过软连接连接风
机出风口和法兰。YGZE 系列风机通过镀锌板硬连接连接风机出
风口和法兰。
YGZE、YGZES 系列管道风机配有防护等级为 IP54 的外置接
线盒相连。
2.  Impeller
3. Motor
YGZE series fans are equipped with single-phase 220V/50HZ